2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation.     M4065 | 721
Exterior Perimeter Light
MicroPulse®
FEATURES
•	 Low-profile for discreet mounting
•	 Models available for hood, grille, and surface
mount applications
•	 Superior warning with high-power LEDs

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER SPECIFICATIONS
MICROPULSE 6, SURFACE MOUNT, 12/24 VDC
MPS600-AA 6-LED light head, Amber/Amber
MICROPULSE 6 HOOD/GRILLE MOUNT, 12/24 VDC
MPS650-AA 6-LED light head, Amber/Amber
MPS650-BB 6-LED light head, Blue/Blue
MPS650-RR 6-LED light head, Red/Red
MPS650-WW 6-LED light head, White/White
MICROPULSE 6, DUAL COLOR, HOOD/GRILLE MOUNT, 12/24 VDC
MPS652-BR 12-LED light head, Blue/Red
MPS652-BW 12-LED light head, Blue/White
MPS652-RW 12-LED light head, Red/White
MPS652-WA 12-LED light head, White/Amber
MICROPULSE 6 BRACKETS
MPSM6-LB Generic L-bracket for (1) MPS600 light or (1)
MPS600U light
MPSM6-DS Generic L-bracket for (2) MPS600 lights stacked
or (2) MPS600U lights stacked
MPSM6-DL Generic L-bracket for (2) MPS600 lights side-by-
side or (2) MPS600U lights side-by-side
MPSM6-SB Swivel mount bracket for (1) MPS600 light or (1)
MPS600U light
MPSM6-BOOT Rubber boot mount for (1) MPS600 light
MPSM6-BOOTKIT (2) Rubber boot mounts, (2) mounting plates for
(2) MPS600 lights
MPSM6-SPACRKT Kit of (4) 5-degree rubber mounting wedges for
use with MPS600 lights
MPSM650-SPACRKT Kit of (4) 5-degree rubber mounting wedges for
use with (2) MPS650 lights
MPSM6-TA15RS Pair of spoiler brackets, each bracket holds (3)
MPS6/MPS6U lights, Chevrolet Tahoe, 2015-2020
MPSM6-DU15RS Pair of spoiler brackets, each bracket holds (3)
MPS6/MPS6U lights, Dodge Durango, 2015-2020
MPSM6-FPIU20RS1 Pair of spoiler brackets, each bracket holds,
(1) MPS6/MPS6U light, Ford Police Interceptor
Utility, 2020
MPSM6-FPIU20RS2 Pair of spoiler brackets, each bracket holds (3)
MPS6/MPS6U lights, Ford Police Interceptor
Utility, 2020
SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING VOLTAGE 12/24 Vdc
CURRENT DRAW
0.55 A @ 12 Vdc
0.26 A @ 24 Vdc
OPERATING TEMP. -40˚ to +176˚ F (-40ºC to 80ºC)
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOOD VERSION SURFACE MOUNT
LENGTH 4.2 in (10.8 cm) 5.0 in (12.7 cm)
WIDTH 1.7 in (4.3 cm) 0.68 in (1.73 cm)
HEIGHT 0.94 in (2.4 cm) 1.1 in (2.8 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
0.75 lbs (0.34 kg)
MPSM6-LB MPSM6-DS MPSM6-DL
MPSM6-BOOT MPSM6-BOOTKIT
MPSM6-SB
MPSM6-SPACRKTMPSM6-TA15RS
MPSM6-
DU15RS
MPSM650-
SPACRKT
MPSM6-
FPIU20RS1
MPSM6-
FPIU20RS2
MICROPULSE 6 BRACKETS
MICROPULSE COMPLIANCE CHART
COLOR
FLASH
PATTERNS SAE J845 SAE J595 CCR T13
RED 9-12, 14 Class 1 Class 1 -
BLUE 9, 10, 12 Class 1 Class 1 -